

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 1024 of 2017**

=====

ASHOK @ GUGO MANSUKHBHAI NADIYA(PARMAR) & 2....Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT....Opponent(s)/Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL T. PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J. SHASTRI**

**Date : 11/08/2017**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA KUMARI)**

At the request of Mr.Vishal T. Patel, learned  
advocate for the appellants, list on 21.08.2017.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

(A.J. SHASTRI, J.)

piyush