

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1024 of 2017**

=====

ASHOK @ GUGO MANSUKHBHAI NADIYA(PARMAR)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3
MR RONAK RAVAL, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO

Date : 07/01/2019

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA)

The Registry of the City Sessions Court, Ahmedabad needs some more time to prepare the paper-book of Criminal Appeal No.1024 of 2017 arising from the Sessions Case No.191 of 2015. In this regard a submission has been placed before us.

Having gone through the submission, we grant four weeks' time to the Registry to complete the process of preparation of the paper-book.

(J. B. PARDIWALA, J)**(A. C. RAO, J)**

Dolly