

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1024 of 2017****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 15 of 2019****In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1024 of 2017**

=====

ASHOK @ GUGO MANSUKHBHAI NADIYA(PARMAR) & 2 other(s)**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO****Date : 05/12/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI)**

Learned APP seeks time to verify the factum of
operation of his wife.

Put up on **9th December, 2019.**

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

(A. C. RAO, J)

TUVAR